(2) the issuance and sale of the January 2001 Charter Holdings notes
   and the application of the net proceeds to repay all remaining
   amounts outstanding under the Charter Holdings 2000 senior bridge
   loan facility and the CC VI (Fanch) revolving credit facility, a
   portion of the amounts outstanding under the Charter Operating and
   CC VII (Falcon) revolving credit facilities, and for general
   corporate purposes; and

   (3) the expiration of the remaining rescission rights and the
   reclassification of the related redeemable securities to minority
   interest and shareholders' equity; and

   - the pro forma as adjusted capitalization of Charter Communications, Inc.
   to reflect:

   (1) the closing of the pending AT&T transactions;

   (2) borrowings under the Charter Holdings 2001 senior bridge loan committed
   facility; and

   (3) the issuance of equity to finance a portion of the pending AT&T
   transactions.

   This table should be read in conjunction with the "Unaudited Pro Forma
Financial Statements" included elsewhere in this prospectus.

   AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2000
   -----------------------------------------
   PRO FORMA
   ACTUAL   PRO FORMA   AS ADJUSTED
   -----------   -----------   -----------
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS)

SHORT-TERM DEBT(a).....  $   --   $   --   $ 1,055,510
   -----------   -----------   -----------
LONG-TERM DEBT:
  Credit facilities:
   Charter Operating.....   4,432,000   3,555,000   3,555,000
   CC V -- Avalon.....   213,000   --(b)   --
   CC VI -- Fanch.....   895,000   825,000   825,000
   CC VII -- Falcon.....   1,050,000   565,000   565,000
   CC VIII Operating -- Bresnan.....   712,000   925,000(b)   925,000
  Charter Holdings Notes(c).....   4,639,385   4,639,385   4,639,385
  5.75% convertible senior notes due 2005 --
   Charter Communications, Inc.....   750,000   750,000   750,000
  10.75% senior notes due 2009 -- Charter
   Holdings.....   --   899,221   899,221
  11.125% senior notes due 2011 -- Charter
   Holdings.....   --   500,000   500,000]
  13.50% senior discount notes due 2011 --
   Charter Holdings.....   --   350,620   350,620
  Charter Holdings senior bridge loan
   facility.....   272,500   --   --
  Other notes(d).....   96,570   96,570   96,570
   -----------   -----------   -----------
   Total long-term debt.....   13,060,455   13,105,796   13,105,796
   -----------   -----------   -----------
REDEEMABLE SECURITIES(e).....   1,104,327   --   --
   -----------   -----------   -----------
MINORITY INTEREST(e)(f).....   4,089,329   5,185,404   5,286,040
   -----------   -----------   -----------
SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY(e)(g).....   3,123,204   3,131,456   3,532,320
   -----------   -----------   -----------
   Total capitalization.....  $21,377,315   $21,422,656   $22,979,666
   ===========   ===========   ===========

   5

   10

- ---------------
(a) Represents a bridge loan facility for which we have received commitments but
   will not close unless specified closing conditions are satisfied. Because
   certain closing conditions are not under our control, the facility is
   classified as short-term debt. If we are unable to close on this bridge
   loan, we would be required to find alternative financing for a portion of
   the AT&T transactions. Additional interest expense that would be incurred as

[…]

Premium units (Note M).....   4,939,100   718,288   5,657,388
Premium penetration (Note N).....   77.8%   140.5%   82.4%
Average monthly revenue per basic customer
  (Note O).....   $43.46

   9

   14

   NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

   NOTE A:  Pro forma operating results for Charter Communications, Inc.
consist of the following (dollars in thousands):

   HISTORICAL
   --------------------
   12/31/2000
   CHARTER   PRO FORMA
   COMMUNICATIONS, INC.   ADJUSTMENTS   TOTAL
   --------------------   -----------   -----------

Revenues.....   $ 3,249,222   $   --   $ 3,249,222
   -----------   --------   -----------
Operating expenses:
  Operating, general and administrative.....   1,651,353   --   1,651,353
  Depreciation and amortization.....   2,473,082   --   2,473,082
  Option compensation expense.....   40,978   --   40,978
  Corporate expense charges.....   55,243   --   55,243
   -----------   --------   -----------
   Total operating expenses.....   4,220,656   --   4,220,656
   -----------   --------   -----------
Loss from operations.....   (971,434)   --   (971,434)
Interest expense.....   (1,059,130)   (40,639)(a)   (1,099,769)
Interest income.....   7,348   --   7,348
Other expense.....   (31,729)   --   (31,729)
   -----------   --------   -----------
Loss before minority interest in loss of
  subsidiary.....   (2,054,945)   (40,639)   (2,095,584)
Minority interest in loss of subsidiary.....   1,226,295   (39,693)(b)   1,186,602
   -----------   --------   -----------
Net loss.....   $  (828,650)   $(80,332)   $  (908,982)
   ===========   ========   ===========

- ---------------
(a) Represents an increase in interest expense of $17.8 million related to the
   borrowings on the Charter Holdings 2000 senior bridge loan facility and the
   application of substantially all of such borrowings to repay a portion of
   the amounts outstanding under the Charter Operating and Falcon revolving
   credit facilities. In addition, represents an increase in interest expense
   of $48.8 million related to the January 2001 Charter Holdings notes and a

[…]

NOTE M: Premium units represent the total number of subscriptions to
premium channels.

   NOTE N: Premium penetration represents premium units as a percentage of
basic customers.

   NOTE O:  Average monthly revenue per basic customer represents revenues
divided by twelve divided by the number of basic customers at December 31, 2000.

   15

   20

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET
   AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2000
   ----------------------------------------------------
   CHARTER   PENDING
   COMMUNICATIONS, INC.   ACQUISITIONS
   (NOTE A)   (NOTE B)   TOTAL
   --------------------   ------------   -----------

ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents.....   $   137,219   $   7,051   $   144,270
Accounts receivable, net.....   217,667   10,405   228,072
Receivable from related party.....   6,480   (2,206)   4,274
Prepaid expenses and other.....   77,719   --   77,719
   -----------   ----------   -----------
   Total current assets.....   439,085   15,250   454,335
Property, plant and equipment.....   5,267,519   369,899   5,637,418
Franchises.....   17,068,702   1,102,117   18,170,819
Other assets.....   307,028   68,545   375,573
   -----------   ----------   -----------
   Total assets.....   $23,082,334   $1,555,811   $24,638,145
   ===========   ==========   ===========

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
Short-term debt.....   $   --   $1,055,510   $ 1,055,510
Accounts payable and accrued expenses.....   1,360,661   (961)   1,359,700
Payables to manager of cable systems -- related
  party.....   --   --   --
   -----------   ----------   -----------
   Total current liabilities.....   1,360,661   1,054,549   2,415,210
Long-term debt.....   13,105,796   --   13,105,796
Deferred management fees -- related party.....   13,751   --   13,751
Other long-term liabilities.....   285,266   (238)   285,028
Minority interest.....   5,185,404   100,636   5,286,040
Shareholders' equity.....   3,131,456   400,864   3,532,320
   -----------   ----------   -----------
   Total liabilities and shareholders' equity.....   $23,082,334   $1,555,811   $24,638,145
   ===========   ==========   ===========

   NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET

NOTE A: The pro forma balance sheet for Charter Communications, Inc. consists of
the following (dollars in thousands):

   AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2000
   ---------------------------------------------------
   CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
   ---------------------------------------------------
   PRO FORMA
   HISTORICAL   ADJUSTMENTS   TOTAL

ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents.....   $   130,702   $   6,517(a)   $   137,219
Accounts receivable, net.....   217,667   --   217,667
Receivable from related party.....   6,480   --   6,480
Prepaid expenses and other.....   77,719   --   77,719
   -----------   ----------   -----------
   Total current assets.....   432,568   6,517   439,085
Property, plant and equipment.....   5,267,519   --   5,267,519
Franchises.....   17,068,702   --   17,068,702
Other assets.....   274,777   32,251(a)   307,028
   -----------   ----------   -----------
   Total assets.....   $23,043,566   $   38,768   $23,082,334
   ===========   ==========   ===========
LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
Accounts payable and accrued expenses.....   $ 1,367,234   $   (6,573)(a)   $ 1,360,661
   -----------   ----------   -----------
   Total current liabilities.....   1,367,234   (6,573)   1,360,661
Long-term debt.....   13,060,455   45,341(a)   13,105,796
Deferred management fees -- related party.....   13,751   --   13,751
Other long-term liabilities.....   285,266   --   285,266
Redeemable securities.....   1,104,327   (1,104,327)(b)   --
Minority interest.....   4,089,329   1,096,075(b)   5,185,404
Shareholders' equity.....   3,123,204   8,252(b)   3,131,456
   -----------   ----------   -----------
   Total liabilities and shareholders' equity.....   $23,043,566   $   38,768   $23,082,334
   ===========   ==========   ===========

   16

   21

- ---------------

(a) Represents the issuance and sale of the January 2001 Charter Holdings notes
   and the application of the net proceeds, as follows (dollars in millions):

   DESCRIPTION
   -----------

10.750% senior notes.....  $ 899.2
11.125% senior notes.....   500.0